Senate Amendments to House Bill No. 1063

TO THE CLERK OF THE HOUSE:

THIS IS TO INFORM YOU THAT THE SENATE HAS ADOPTED THE AMENDMENTS SET OUT BELOW:

AMENDMENT NO. 1

1 AMEND by deleting lines 62 through 74.

AMEND on lines 66 and 67 by deleting "eight (8) weeks (three hundred twenty (320) hours) and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

5 six (6) weeks (two hundred forty (240) hours)

6 AMEND by deleting lines 71 through 84 and renumber subsequent 7 subsection(s) accordingly.

8 AMEND the title on line 2 and change "EIGHT" to "SIX"

9 AMEND the title on lines 4 and 5 by deleting the following:

10 AND TWO WEEKS OF PAID PARENTAL LEAVE FOR THE SECONDARY CAREGIVERS

11 AMEND on line 7 of the title by deleting the comma after the 12 word "LEAVE" and inserting "AND" after: LEAVE,"

13 FURTHER, AMEND on line 7 by deleting the following:

14 AND "SECONDARY CAREGIVER"

SS26\HB1063A.J

H. B. 1063 PAGE 1

Amanda White Secretary of the Senate